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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4747
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
AAM AADMI BIMA YOJANA
Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons covered under Aam Aadmi Bima Yojana inthe country during the last two years,State-wise;

(b) the salient features of Aam Aadmi Bima Yojana:

(c) whether all the States/UTs Government have implemented the said scheme: and

(d) if so. the details thereof and if not. the reasons therefor?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a) The number of persons covered under Aam Aadmi Bima Yojana (AABY) during the last two years. State-wise is as under;

Sr.No. State    Total Coverage as at
     31.03.2009 30.11.2009

1 Himachal Pradesh 5000 ##

2 Andhra Pradesh  3800000 4768000

3 Maharashtra   971147  985827

4 Gujarat   136488  352718

5 Chandigarh   1153  1297

6 Jammu & Kashmir  51000  51000

7 Madhya Pradesh  1364232 1364232

8 Bihar    380000  771822

9 Jharkhand   37546  37546

10 Karnataka   227563  250000

11 Kerala    168811  184862

12 Uttar Pradesh   28516  653096

13 Chattissarh   100  300000

14 West Bengal     307747


 TOTAL    7171556  10028147

(## not renewed)

(b): The salient features of AABY are at Annex.

(c)& (d) : No, Sir. Since the States need to make an equal contribution in the Scheme,only 14 States/UTs have opted and implemented the Scheme so far.
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